

04.09.2017

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Parmod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Bedashree Borah, Ld. Counsel for DCW.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for accused has conceded to the framing of charge. File perused.

On the basis of the facts stated, accused is liable to be tried for the offence punishable u/s 363/366 IPC, for the offence u/s 9 (M) POCSO Act punishable u/s 10 POCSO Act and u/s 354 IPC. Accordingly, charge is framed to the which the accused pleads not guilty and claims trial.

Matter be listed for PE on **27.11.2017**.

[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Judge
POCSO/PHC : NDD
04.09.2017