

SC No.100/17
FIR No.562/14
PS - Vasant Kunj (South)
State Vs. Dal Chand

02.02.2018

Present: Ms. Anupma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
IO/SI Deepak Panwar.

IO has handed over the summons issued for the victim. It is stated that she has left the address without any forwarding address. IO is required to trace whereabouts of the victim. He shall trace the same and furnish his report by the next date.

Bail bond of the accused is forfeited and NBWs be issued against him with notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for **14.03.2018**.

[Ruby Alka Gupta]
ASJ-01/Special Court
POCSO/PHC : NDD
02.02.2018/D